
 FEE SCHEDULE (SUMMER 2010)*
 

APPLICATION FEE (non-refundable) $ 75.00 
 
TUITION 

Undergraduate Programs ....................................................... $ 325.00 per unit* 
Graduate Programs ................................................................ $ 350.00 per unit* 
Certificate programs’ prices are given in descriptions of the particular programs. 

 
REFUNDABLE FEES 

Publication Fee ......................................................................... $ 10.00 per semester 
Library Fee ................................................................................ $ 50.00 per semester 
Computer Lab Fee  ................................................................... $ 30.00 per semester 
Instructional Materials Fee ........................................................ $ 25.00 per semester 
Ultrasound/ECG Lab Use Fee  ............................................... $ 100.00 per semester 

 
NON-REFUNDABLE FEES 

Registration Fee ....................................................................... $ 50.00 per semester 
Student Body Activities Fee ...................................................... $ 10.00 per semester 
Student Identification Card ........................................................ $ 15.00 first and for each replacement 
Late Registration Fee (charged on the first day of classes and after) 
   a) Returning Students ...........................................................  $ 60.00  per semester 
   b) New Students .................................................................... $ 20.00 per semester 
Returned Check Fee ................................................................. $ 40.00  per check 
Change of Program Fee ........................................................... $ 20.00  per transaction** 
Change of Program Penalty (after official date) ........................ $ 50.00 per transaction 
Installment Plan Arrangement Fee ........................................... $ 50.00 per plan 
Installment Plan Rearrangement Fee ....................................... $ 25.00 per transaction 
Late Installment Fee ................................................................. $ 35.00 per transaction  
Externship Insurance Fee  ........................................................ $ 10.00 per unit 
Health Insurance Plan (estimate) ............................................ $ 500.00 per year*** 
BPPE STRF (domestic students only) ......................................... $2.50 per $1000 of tuition** 
Graduation Fee ....................................................................... $ 100.00  per application 
Change of Graduation Date or Diploma Replacement .............. $ 50.00 per transaction 
Verification Letters (optional) .................................................... $ 20.00 per letter 
Testing Fee ............................................................................... $ 20.00  per semester 
MBA Comprehensive Exam Retake Fee ................................ $ 375.00 per retake 
DBA Qualifying Exam Fee ...................................................... $ 450.00 per attempt 
DBA Dissertation Retake Fee ................................................. $ 450.00 per retake 
NCCT Testing Fee (optional). ...............................................   $ 100.00 per test 
Pre-application Transcripts Evaluation Fee (optional)............... $ 75.00 per evaluation**** 
Airport Pickup Fee (optional). ................................................... $ 60.00 per trip 
Housing Placement Fee (optional) ............................................ $ 80.00 per placement 
Past Due Balance Interest .........................................................  0.05% of the balance per day 
Withdrawal Processing Fee ...................................................... $ 95.00 
 

Students are responsible for all bank charges and fees related to their payments. 
────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
* Fee Schedule, including tuition rates, is effective Summer 2010. 
** Non-refundable after the first day of classes of a semester or an educational term of enrollment. 
*** Mandatory for international students unless proof of insurance is submitted, can be paid per semester.  
**** Application fee will be waived if the student later applies to Lincoln University. 
 
PERSONAL EXPENSES (conservative estimates) 

Room and board  .................................................................... $ 900.00  per month 
Transportation ........................................................................... $ 60.00  per month 
Textbooks ............................................................................... $ 200.00  per semester 

Note:  Estimated expenses do not include miscellaneous personal expenses. 
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